Termination Date occurs (determined by multiplying the amount of such Target Bonus which
would be due for the full calendar year by a fraction, (i) the numerator of which is the number of
days during the calendar year that the Employee is employed by the Company and (ii) the
denominator of which is three hundred sixty-five (365)) (the “Pro Rata Bonus Amount”), payable
within 70 days following the Termination Date; plus

(d) any other amounts that may be reimbursable by the Employer to the
Employee as expressly provided under this Agreement, payable in a lump sum within 30 days